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READY TO USE CLEANER
AND DEGREASER

RIGHT TO KNOW - (CHEMICAL NAME - CAS#)
(Water - 7732-18-5),

(Nonionic Surfactant Blend (Proprietary),
(Sodium Metasilicate - 6834-92-0)

1-800-295-5510

uline.com

Para Espanol, vea pdgina 2.
Pour le frangais, consulter la page 3
State Ingredient Disclosure, see pages 4-5.

CLEANER &
DEGREASER

SPECIFICATIONS

f CAUTION! Keep out of reach of children.

* Industrial strength degreasing
e Cuts through heavy buildups
* Water based - nonflammable
* Pleasant scent

Uline RTU Cleaner & Degreaser is a powerful degreaser
that easily cuts through dirt, oil, grease, grime, tar,
rubber marks, ink, etc., from walls, appliances and most
surfaces. Safe on metal, fiberglass, plastic, fabric and
most painted surfaces.

DIRECTIONS:

Read cautions and first aid before use.
Test surfaces for compatibility before use.

Spray, wait briefly and then wipe the surface clean.
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DANGER! Causes severe skin burns and eye damage.
Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. Do
not breathe dust/fume/gas/mist/vapors/spray. Wash
face, hands and any exposed skin thoroughly after
handling. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/
eye protection/face protection. Avoid release to the
environment. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/
container to an approved waste disposal plant.

FIRST AID

Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician.
Specific Treatment (See Section 4 on the SDS).

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to
do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER
or doctor/physician.

IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/take off immediately all
contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water/shower.
Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. Get
immediate medical advice/attention.

IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest
in a position comfortable for breathing. If experiencing
respiratory symptoms: Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/
physician.

IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or
doctor/physician. DO NOT induce vomiting.

READ SAFETY DATA SHEET BEFORE USING PRODUCT
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LIMPIADOR Y
DESENGRASANTE
LISTO PARA UTILIZARSE

DERECHO A SABER - (NOMBRE QUIMICO - CAS#)
(Agua - 7732-18-5),

(Mezcla de Tensioactivo No Iénico (Patentado),
(Metasilicato de Sodio - 6834-92-0)

800-295-5510 [
uline.mx r‘

CLEANER &
DEGREASER

ESPECIFICACIONES

iPRECAUCION! Mantenga fuera del alcance de
los ninos.

A

* Desengrasante con capacidad industrial
* Penetra acumulaciones dificiles

* Abase de agua - no inflamable

* Fragancia agradable

Uline Limpiador y Desengrasante, Listo para Utilizarse, es
un desengrasante poderoso que penetra fdcilmente
mugre, aceite, grasa, suciedad, alquitrdn, marcas de
caucho, tfinta, etc. en paredes, electrodomésticos y

la mayoria de superficies. Se puede usar sin riesgo en
metal, fibra de vidrio, pldstico, tela y la mayoria de
supeirficies pintadas.

INSTRUCCIONES:

Lea las advertencias y primeros auxilios antes de
usarse. Haga una prueba de compatibilidad en
superficies antes de utilizarlo.

Rocie, espere brevemente y luego pase un pano para
limpiar la superficie.
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iPELIGRO! Provoca quemaduras graves en la piel y los
ojos. Perjudicial y con efectos durareros para organismos
acudticos. No aspire el polvo/lhumo/gas/ rocio/vapor/
aerosol. Ladvese bien la cara, las manos y la piel expuesta
después del contacto. Utilice guantes/prendas/gafas/
madscara de proteccion. Evite liberarlo al medio ambiente.
Guarde baijo llave. Elimine el contenido contenedor en
una planta de tratamiento de residuos aprobada.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

Liame inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION
TOXICOLOGICA o un médico. Tratamiento especifico (véase
la seccién 4 de la SDS).

EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuague
cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos.
Remueva los lentes de contacto, si los tuviera puestos y
resulta facil. Siga enjuagando. Liame inmediatamente a un
CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico.
EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el cabello):
Despdjese inmediatamente de las prendas contaminadas.
Enjuague la piel con agua o tome un bano. Lave las
prendas contfaminadas antes de volver a usarlas. Obtenga
atencién médica inmediatamente.

EN CASO DE INHALACION: Lieve a la persona afectada

al aire libre y manténgala reposando en una postura
cémoda para respirar. Si padece sintomas de problemas
respiratorios: Liame a un CENTRO DE INFORMACION
TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico.

EN CASO DE INGESTION: Liame inmediatamente a un
CENTRO DE INFORMACION TOXICOLOGICA o a un médico.
NO inducir el vémito.

LEA LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD ANTES DE
UTILIZARLO
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NETTOYANT ET
DEGRAISSANT
PRET A LEMPLOI

1-800-295-5510

uline.ca

DROIT DE SAVOIR - (NOM CHIMIQUE - N° DE CAS)
(Eau - 7732-18-5),

(Mélange surfractant non ionique (breveté)),
(Métasilicate de sodium - 6834-92-0)

SPECIFICATIONS

CLEANER &
DEGREASER

MISE EN GARDE! Tenir hors de la portée des
enfants.

» Dégraissage de puissance industrielle
» Déloge les accumulations épaisses
 Abase d'eau - ininflammable

e Parfum agréable

Le Nettoyant et dégraissant prét a I'emploi de Uline est
un dégraissant puissant qui déloge facilement la saleté,
I'huile, la graisse, la crasse, le goudron, les fraces de
caoutchouc, I'encre, etc., des murs, des appareils
électroménagers et de la plupart des surfaces. Sans
risque sur le métal, le fibre de verre, le plastique, le tissu
et la plupart des surfaces peintes.

MODE D'EMPLOI :

Lisez les mises en garde et les premiers soins avant
l'utilisation. Testez les surfaces pour vérifier la
compatibilité avant I'utilisation.

Pulvérisez, attendez brievement et essuyez ensuite la
surface.
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AVERTISSEMENT! Provoque de graves brilures de la

peau et des lésions oculaires. Nocif pour les organismes
aquatiques, entraine des effets a long terme. Ne pas
respirer les poussiéres/fumées/gaz/brumes/vapeurs/
pulvérisations. Laver soigneusement le visage, les mains
et toute surface de peau exposée aprés la manipulation.
Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de
protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/

du visage. Eviter le rejet dans I'environnement. Garder
sous clef. Eliminer le contenu/récipient dans une usine
d'élimination des déchets approuvée.

PREMIERS SOINS

Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un
médecin. Traitement spécifique (voir la section 4 de la FS).
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : rincer avec
précaution a l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les
lentilles coméennes si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent
étre facilement enlevées. Continuer a rincer. Appeler
immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux) : enlever
immédiatement les vétements contaminés. Rincer la peau
a l'eau/se doucher. Laver les vétements contaminés avant
de les réutiliser. Appeler immédiatement un médecin.

EN CAS D'INHALATION : transporter la victime a I'extérieur
et la maintenir au repos dans une position ou elle

peut confortablement respirer. En cas de symptémes
respiratoires : appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un
médecin.

EN CAS D'INGESTION : appeler immédiatement un CENTRE
ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. NE PAS faire vomir.

CONSULTEZ LA FICHE SIGNALETIQUE AVANT
D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT
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READY TO USE CLEANER

AND DEGREASER

STATE INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE

Ingredients

1-800-295-5510

Intentionally Added Ingredients

uline.com

PRESENT ON LIST OF

CHEMICAL NAME CAS NUMBER FUNCTIONAL PURPOSE CHEMICALS OF CONCERN
Water 7732-18-5 Solvent N/A
Alcohol Ethoxylate NJTS#36041932 Surfactant N/A
Silicic gcid, disodium salt; sodium 6834-92-0 Emulsifying and N/A
metasilicate pentahydrate suspension agent

CA NLs
2-Butoxy ethanol 111-76-2 Solvent CATACs

CA Non-Cancer Hazards

Diethylene glycol monobutyl ether 112-34-5 Solvent CATACs
A]cmir_ue, N,N-bis(carboxymethyl)- 164462-16-2 Chelant N/A
Jrisodium salt
Colorant Withheld as CBI Colorant N/A

Nonfunctional Ingredients

PRESENT ON LIST OF

CHEMICAL NAME CAS NUMBER FUNCTIONAL PURPOSE CHEMICALS OF CONCERN
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 Non-functional CA Non-Cancer Hazards
Acetic acid, hydroxy-, monosodium salt 2836-32-0 Non-functional N/A

Trisodium nitrilotriacetate 5064-31-3 Non-functional EU CMRs

Date Code Information

Date on product is determined using a Julian Date Code.

California Ingredient Disclosure Policy
Cdlifornia Cleaning Product Right 1o Know Act of 2017

Date of Disclosure
January 1, 2020
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https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drinking_water/certlic/drinkingwater/documents/notificationlevels/notification_levels_response_levels_overview.pdf
https://ww3.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://ww3.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://echa.europa.eu/regulations/clp/legislation
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=201720180SB258

STATE INGREDIENT DISCLOSURE CONTINUED

Disclaimer

Uline is a distributor and receives ingredient and other product information from its suppliers. Uline does not represent
or warrant the accuracy or completeness of this information. Please note, manufacturers may improve or change
their product formulas. We recommend that you do not rely solely on the information presented on this form or on our
website and that you review the product's label.

Contact

Uline Customer Service
1-800-295-5510
customer.service@uline.com

12575 Uline Drive
Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158

ULINE

1-800-295-5510
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